
1 Doesn't run on Thursdays 2 Runs Thursdays only 3 Doesn't run on Wednesdays and Thursdays

 
Netherton Magdalene Square
Netherton Bridle Way
Bootle Sefton Road
Bootle Trinity Road
Liverpool Whitechapel
Liverpool Victoria Street
Bootle Trinity Road
Orrell Hawthorne Road
Netherton Farriers Way
Netherton The Marian Way

58 1

--
--
--
--
--

0645
0703
0712
0720
0726

58 1 58 1 58 1 58 1

--

Then
at

these
mins

-- --

past
each
hour
until

--
-- -- -- --
-- -- -- --
-- -- -- --
-- -- -- --

0715 45 15 0945
0733 03 33 1003
0742 12 42 1012
0750 20 50 1020
0756 26 56 1026

58 1

--
--
--
--
--

1015
1033
1042
1050
1056

58A 2

0956
1003
1010
1018
1037

--
1052
1100
1108
1115

58 1

--
--
--
--
--

1045
1103
1112
1120
1126

58 1

--
--
--
--
--

1115
1133
1142
1150
1156

58A 2

1056
1103
1110
1118
1137

--
1152
1200
1208
1215

58 1

--
--
--
--
--

1145
1203
1212
1220
1226

58 1

--
--
--
--
--

1215
1233
1242
1250
1256

58A 2

1156
1203
1210
1218
1237

--
1252
1300
1308
1315

58 1

--
--
--
--
--

1245
1303
1312
1320
1326

58 1

--
--
--
--
--

1315
1333
1342
1350
1356

58A 2

1256
1303
1310
1318
1337

--
1352
1400
1408
1415

58 1

--
--
--
--
--

1345
1403
1412
1420
1426

58 1

--
--
--
--
--

1415
1433
1442
1450
1456

58A 2

1356
1403
1410
1418
1437

--
1452
1500
1508
1515

58 1

--
--
--
--
--

1445
1503
1512
1520
1526

58 1

--
--
--
--
--

1515
1533
1542
1550
1556

58A 2

1456
1503
1510
1518
1537

--
1552
1600
1608
1615

 
Netherton Magdalene Square
Netherton Bridle Way
Bootle Sefton Road
Bootle Trinity Road
Liverpool Whitechapel
Liverpool Victoria Street
Bootle Trinity Road
Orrell Hawthorne Road
Netherton Farriers Way
Netherton The Marian Way

58 1 58 1 58A 2 58 1 58 1

--

Then
at

these
mins

-- 56 --

past
each
hour
until

1656
-- -- 03 -- 1703
-- -- 10 -- 1710
-- -- 18 -- 1718
-- -- 37 -- 1737

1545 15 -- 45 --
1603 33 52 03 1752
1612 42 00 12 1800
1620 50 08 20 1808
1626 56 15 26 1815

58 1

--
--
--
--
--

1745
1803
1812
1820
1826

58 1

--
--
--
--
--

1815
1833
1842
1850
1856

58A 1

1856
1903
1910
1918
1937

--
1952
2000
2008
2015

58A 1

1956
2003
2010
2018
2037

--
2052
2100
2108
2115

58A 3

2056
2103
2110
2118
2137

--
2152
2200
2208
2215

58A 3

2156
2203
2210
2218
2237

--
2252
2300
2308
2315

58A 3

2256
2303
2310
2318
2337

--
2352
0000
0008
0015

1 Doesn't run on Thursdays

 
Netherton Magdalene Square
Bootle Sefton Road
Bootle Trinity Road
Liverpool Queen Square Bus Station

58 1

0629
0644
0652
0709

58 1 58 1 58 1 58 1

0659 Then
at

these
mins

29 59 past
each
hour
until

1729
0714 44 14 1744
0722 52 22 1752
0739 09 39 1809

58 1

1759
1814
1822
1839

 
Netherton Magdalene Square
Netherton Bridle Way
Bootle Sefton Road
Bootle Trinity Road
Liverpool Whitechapel
Liverpool Victoria Street
Bootle Trinity Road
Orrell Hawthorne Road
Netherton Farriers Way
Netherton The Marian Way

58
--
--
--
--
--

0645
0703
0712
0720
0726

58 58 58 58
--

Then
at

these
mins

-- --

past
each
hour
until

--
-- -- -- --
-- -- -- --
-- -- -- --
-- -- -- --

0715 45 15 1745
0733 03 33 1803
0742 12 42 1812
0750 20 50 1820
0756 26 56 1826

58
--
--
--
--
--

1815
1833
1842
1850
1856

58A
1856
1903
1910
1918
1937

--
1952
2000
2008
2015

58A
1956
2003
2010
2018
2037

--
2052
2100
2108
2115

58A
2056
2103
2110
2118
2137

--
2152
2200
2208
2215

58A
2156
2203
2210
2218
2237

--
2252
2300
2308
2315

58A
2256
2303
2310
2318
2337

--
2352
0000
0008
0015

 
Netherton Magdalene Square
Bootle Sefton Road
Bootle Trinity Road
Liverpool Queen Square Bus Station

58
0629
0644
0652
0709

58 58 58 58
0659 Then

at
these
mins

29 59 past
each
hour
until

1729
0714 44 14 1744
0722 52 22 1752
0739 09 39 1809

58
1759
1814
1822
1839

 
Netherton Magdalene Square
Netherton Bridle Way
Bootle Sefton Road
Bootle Trinity Road
Liverpool Whitechapel
Bootle Trinity Road
Orrell Hawthorne Road
Netherton Farriers Way
Netherton The Marian Way

58A
--
--

0810
0818
0837
0852
0900
0908
0915

58A
0856
0903
0910
0918
0937
0952
1000
1008
1015

58A 58A 58A
0956

Then
at

these
mins

56

past
each
hour
until

1956
1003 03 2003
1010 10 2010
1018 18 2018
1037 37 2037
1052 52 2052
1100 00 2100
1108 08 2108
1115 15 2115

58A
2056
2103
2110
2118
2137
2152
2200
2208
2215

58A
2156
2203
2210
2218
2237
2252
2300
2308
2315

58A
2256
2303
2310
2318
2337
2352
0000
0008
0015

58/58A Netherton to Liverpool

via Bootle and Kirkdale - Valid from Sunday, December 28, 2025 to Saturday, January 3, 2026

Monday to Friday - Netherton The Marian Way

Monday to Friday - Liverpool Queen Square Bus Station

Saturday - Netherton The Marian Way

Saturday - Liverpool Queen Square Bus Station

Sunday - Netherton The Marian Way
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