

58/58A Netherton to Liverpool

via Bootle and Kirkdale - Valid from Sunday, December 28, 2025 to Saturday, January 3, 2026

Monday to Friday - Netherton The Marian Way

	58 ¹	58A ²	58 ¹	58 ¹	58A ²	58 ¹	58 ¹	58A ²	58 ¹	58 ¹	58A ²	58 ¹	58 ¹	58A ²	58 ¹	58 ¹	58A ²							
Netherton Magdalene Square	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	0956	--	--	1056	--	--	1156	--	--	1256	--	--	1356	--	--	1456	
Netherton Bridle Way	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	1003	--	--	1103	--	--	1203	--	--	1303	--	--	1403	--	--	1503	
Bootle Sefton Road	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	1010	--	--	1110	--	--	1210	--	--	1310	--	--	1410	--	--	1510	
Bootle Trinity Road	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	1018	--	--	1118	--	--	1218	--	--	1318	--	--	1418	--	--	1518	
Liverpool Whitechapel	--	--	Then at	--	--	past each	--	1037	--	--	1137	--	--	1237	--	--	1337	--	--	1437	--	--	1537	
Liverpool Victoria Street	0645	0715	these mins	45	15	hour until	0945	1015	--	1045	1115	--	1145	1215	--	1245	1315	--	1345	1415	--	1445	1515	--
Bootle Trinity Road	0703	0733		03	33		1003	1033	1052	1103	1133	1152	1203	1233	1252	1303	1333	1352	1403	1433	1452	1503	1533	1552
Orrell Hawthorne Road	0712	0742		12	42		1012	1042	1100	1112	1142	1200	1212	1242	1300	1312	1342	1400	1412	1442	1500	1512	1542	1600
Netherton Farriers Way	0720	0750		20	50		1020	1050	1108	1120	1150	1208	1220	1250	1308	1320	1350	1408	1420	1450	1508	1520	1550	1608
Netherton The Marian Way	0726	0756		26	56		1026	1056	1115	1126	1156	1215	1226	1256	1315	1326	1356	1415	1426	1456	1515	1526	1556	1615

	58 ¹	58 ¹	58A ²	58 ¹	58 ¹	58 ¹	58A ¹	58A ¹	58A ³	58A ³	58A ³	58A ³	
Netherton Magdalene Square	--	--	56	--	1656	--	--	1856	1956	2056	2156	2256	
Netherton Bridle Way	--	--	03	--	1703	--	--	1903	2003	2103	2203	2303	
Bootle Sefton Road	--	--	10	--	1710	--	--	1910	2010	2110	2210	2310	
Bootle Trinity Road	--	Then at	18	--	1718	--	--	1918	2018	2118	2218	2318	
Liverpool Whitechapel	--	at	37	--	1737	--	--	1937	2037	2137	2237	2337	
Liverpool Victoria Street	1545	these mins	15	--	1745	1815	--	--	--	--	--	--	
Bootle Trinity Road	1603		33	52	03	1752	1803	1833	1952	2052	2152	2252	2352
Orrell Hawthorne Road	1612		42	00	12	1800	1812	1842	2000	2100	2200	2300	0000
Netherton Farriers Way	1620		50	08	20	1808	1820	1850	2008	2108	2208	2308	0008
Netherton The Marian Way	1626		56	15	26	1815	1826	1856	2015	2115	2215	2315	0015

¹ Doesn't run on Thursdays ² Runs Thursdays only ³ Doesn't run on Wednesdays and Thursdays

Monday to Friday - Liverpool Queen Square Bus Station

	58 ¹							
Netherton Magdalene Square	0629	0659	Then at	29	59	past each	1729	1759
Bootle Sefton Road	0644	0714	at	44	14	hour until	1744	1814
Bootle Trinity Road	0652	0722	these mins	52	22	hour until	1752	1822
Liverpool Queen Square Bus Station	0709	0739		09	39		1809	1839

¹ Doesn't run on Thursdays

Saturday - Netherton The Marian Way

	58	58	58	58	58	58	58A	58A	58A	58A	58A		
Netherton Magdalene Square	--	--	--	--	--	--	1856	1956	2056	2156	2256		
Netherton Bridle Way	--	--	--	--	--	--	1903	2003	2103	2203	2303		
Bootle Sefton Road	--	--	--	--	--	--	1910	2010	2110	2210	2310		
Bootle Trinity Road	--	--	--	--	--	--	1918	2018	2118	2218	2318		
Liverpool Whitechapel	--	--	Then at	--	--	past each	1937	2037	2137	2237	2337		
Liverpool Victoria Street	0645	0715	these mins	45	15	hour until	1745	1815	--	--	--		
Bootle Trinity Road	0703	0733		03	33		1803	1833	1952	2052	2152	2252	2352
Orrell Hawthorne Road	0712	0742		12	42		1812	1842	2000	2100	2200	2300	0000
Netherton Farriers Way	0720	0750		20	50		1820	1850	2008	2108	2208	2308	0008
Netherton The Marian Way	0726	0756		26	56		1826	1856	2015	2115	2215	2315	0015

Saturday - Liverpool Queen Square Bus Station

	58	58	58	58	58	58		
Netherton Magdalene Square	0629	0659	Then at	29	59	past each	1729	1759
Bootle Sefton Road	0644	0714	at	44	14	hour until	1744	1814
Bootle Trinity Road	0652	0722	these mins	52	22	hour until	1752	1822
Liverpool Queen Square Bus Station	0709	0739		09	39		1809	1839

Sunday - Netherton The Marian Way

	58A	58A	58A	58A	58A	58A	58A	58A		
Netherton Magdalene Square	--	0856	0956	56	1956	2056	2156	2256		
Netherton Bridle Way	--	0903	1003	03	2003	2103	2203	2303		
Bootle Sefton Road	0810	0910	1010	10	2010	2110	2210	2310		
Bootle Trinity Road	0818	0918	1018	Then at	18	past each	2018	2118	2218	2318
Liverpool Whitechapel	0837	0937	1037	at	37	hour until	2037	2137	2237	2337
Bootle Trinity Road	0852	0952	1052	these mins	52	hour until	2052	2152	2252	2352
Orrell Hawthorne Road	0900	1000	1100		00		2100	2200	2300	0000
Netherton Farriers Way	0908	1008	1108		08		2108	2208	2308	0008
Netherton The Marian Way	0915	1015	1115		15		2115	2215	2315	0015